Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09 - 29 - 2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

shing	ton, D.C. 20231 10147	' 59	33	2				
				Attorney Docket No. 107439				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
A.	Name of conveying parties: David R. MCMURTRY Stephen E. LUMMES	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: RENISHAW PLC, NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE, GL128JR, UNITED KINGDOM				
B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			jc91				
A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
⊠	Assignment							
	Security Agreement							
	Other							
В.	Execution Date: (2) September 18, 2000 (1) September 19, 2000		0	1.22.00 09667234				
A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (2) September 18, 2000 (1) September 19, 2000							
В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.					
	Additional numbers	 attacl	hed?	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Na	Name: James A. Oliff			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			В	Enclosed (Check No. 112124)				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
To	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion i	is trī	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
				Date: September 22, 2000				
	Total number of pages in	cludi	ng c	over sheet, attachments, and document:				
	A. B. A. B. Name of the state of the sta	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: A. Name of conveying parties: David R. MCMURTRY Stephen E. LUMMES B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please A. Name of conveying parties: David R. McMURTRY Stephen E. LUMMES B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: (2) September 18, 2000 (1) September 19, 2000 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attactone Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document original document James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please of A. Name of conveying parties: David R. McMURTRY Stephen E. LUMMES B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No A. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Ot				

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	David R McMurtry (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Stephen E Lummes (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable hot the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does asso	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	RENISHAW PLC	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8. UNITED KINGDOM	R
		the er inven divisi	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 lion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, nongoal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten es and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, t, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	Probe Arm For Machine Tool	(446US)
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			
		•	ney Docket No107439	
	-		ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit in date herewith or	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	September 18, 2000 & September 19, 200	00
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
		filed	September 22, 2000	
claims of reexaminentire in assignmentific	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and the tient is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	in obtains to execute on all Consists to perfect the State or izes and the said that he has been so y grants to or desira	requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full rigit not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and accessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment are pole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema	to to convey the lagrees that this
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by th	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the fundersigned name(s).	
Date	09/13/00		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	09/19/00		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date .				
Date				
Date			Inventor Signature	
	r, then it should be signed be	efore at le	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul it of ast two witnesses who also sign here: Witness	litside the U.S.A.
Date	18th SEPTEMBER	100	Witness //a	150
Date _	17 syp	Lac	Witness	aley.

PATENT REEL: 011110 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 09/22/2000